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It is a pleasure to send you my warmest greetings and a message of appreciation on India’s 
75th anniversary.
 
The evolution of India’s use of nuclear energy, including of course nuclear power, has a 
remarkable one that has benefitted the people of India and people all across the world.

Journeys tend to have their ups and downs, turns and obstacles. But their memories are 
most often about the people who accompanied us along the way.

The personal stories in this special edition of the Indian Nuclear Society’s Newsletter are 
sure to bring back fond reminiscences for many of its members and perhaps serve as 
inspiration for those who will follow in their footsteps.

Let me congratulate you all on the past 75 years and wish you much success and happiness 
in the next. 
  

 

Indian Nuclear Society Newsletter 

A journey worth taking 

Vienna 
September 2022

International Atomic Energy Agency 

Rafael Mariano Grossi 

Director General 



अ�जत कुमार मोहा�ी
Dr. Ajit Kumar Mohanty 

�नदेशक, भाभा परमाण ु  अनसंुधान क� �

भारत सरकार

सद�, परमाण ु ऊजा� आयोग  

ई-मेल /E-mail: director@barc.gov.in 

भाभा परमाण ुअनुसंधान क� �, टॉ� �,े मुंबई - 400 085, भारत Bhabha Atomic Research Centre, Trombay, Mumbai 400 085, India 

दरभाष   ू फै�/Phone:+(91) (22) 2550 5300 /Fax: +(91) (22) 2559 2107, 2550 5151



INDIAN NUCLEAR SOCIETY 

EAL RC  U SN O CN IA EI TD YNI

ESTD. 1988

































Commissioning
of Jaduguda
mine 

Commissioning
of Bhatin mine 

Commissioning
of Narwapahar
mine 

Commissioning
of Mohuldih
Mine 

Commissioning
of Jaduguda mill Commissioning

of plant for
Uranium
Recovery from
copper tailings
at Surda 

Expansion of
Jaduguda mill

Commissioning
of plants for
Uranium 
Recovery from
copper tailings 
at Rakha and 
Musaboni 

Expansion of
Jaduguda mill Commissioning

of Turamdih 
mine 

Commissioning
of Bagjata mine 

Commissioning
of
Banduhurang 
mine

Commissioning
of Turamdih 
mill 

Commissioning
of
Tummalapalle
mine and mill

1960s 1970s 1980s 1990s 2000s 2010s

Commissioning
of Jaduguda
mine shaft (2
Stage) 

nd

Commissioning
of Jaduguda
Mine shaft (3
Stage)

rd

Uranium Production Facilities Built by UCIL













Continued on Page - 31  







Continued from Page - 28  

HWP, Nangal HWP, Baroda HWP, Tu�corin

HWP, Kota HWP, Manuguru

HWP, Talcher HWP, Thal HWP, Hazira























Seen with Dr. Sigvard Eklund, Former Director General, IAEA and others.

With Dr. H.N.Sethna and others 















INAUGURATION OF WIP, TROMBAY BY HON. PRIME MINISTER,

SHRI ATAL BIHARI VAJPAYEE - 31st October 2002



















































Chief Editor : K.A.Satheesh and Guest Editors: R.B.Grover and A.K.Mohanty 

















Dr. Anil Kakodkar, Shri M. Natarajan, Shri N. Kondal Rao during
handing over of Antenna platform on 25-03-2006





Prof. A.K. De, Shri S.D. Soman, Dr. A. Gopalakrishnan and
Prof. S. P. Sukhatme during AERB day function, November, 2002

Continued on page - 87 



1





Continued from page - 84 







(1962) ( R) 

TIFR starts at 
Kenilworth (L) (1945)
and The new T.I.F.R
building at Colaba







S



PM Indira Gandhi interacts with 
BARC Scien�sts  

(1985)

PM





  

                         

                            

                            

                    10
   11

     

      
12

           
13

           
14

                             

                              
15

   
16

                         

                        
17

     

              

18

               19

         

20

       

21

           

                              22

   

23

     

24

       

25

           

                              

  

26

             

27

             

Across

Spectra (7)

Pseudo (6)

Projectile (10)

Turbulent (9)

Polarization (12)

Composition (11)

Calculus (8)

Axis (4)

Luminous (8)

Down 

Instantaneous (13)

Scale (5)

Resolution (10)

Capillary (9)

Escape (6)

Medium (6)

Modulus (7)

Coherent (8)

Principle (9)

4

7

8

10

11

13

14

15

16

1

2

3

5

6

8

9

12

14



Late Shri S. K. Chadda

Shri S. K. Mehta 

Dr. V. K. Manchanda 

Shri S. K. Malhotra 

Shri Kishor Agrawal 

Shri G. D. Mittal 

Shri Ravinder Mago 

Dr. G. Chourasiya 

Shri S. K. Ghosh 

Shri K. Muralidhar 

Shri V. S. N. Murthy 

Dr. K. Indira Priyadarsini 

Dr. A. Rama Rao 

Dr. A. P. Tiwari 

Dr. V. Venugopal 

Shri Anil Parab 

Shri Anil Kakodkar, 

Shri K. N. Vyas, 

Shri S. K. Mehta, 

INS Board of Trustees (2020-2022)

INS Executive Committee (2020-2022)

Member 

President 

Vice President 

Secretary 

Joint Secretary 

Treasurer 

Joint Treasurer 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Senior Vice-President, L&T 

Chancellor, HBNI 

Chairman, AEC 

President, INS 



In March 2020, immediately after declaration of results of elections for INS Executive 
Committee (2020-2022), the country was under the grip of lockdown due to the COVID-19
pandemic. As a result, the newly elected EC could take charge only on October 5, 2020.
Meanwhile a decision was taken within the newly elected EC to start publication of an e-News
Letter so as to establish at least a one way communication with the esteemed members of INS.
An ad-hoc editorial team was set up by the President elect Shri SK Mehta under the leadership
of Dr. V K Manchanda, Vice-President Elect. The first issue was brought out on National 
Technology Day that is May 11, 2020. Since then, the News Letter is being regularly published 
and the contents of the 11 issues published till date are reproduced below. All these News letters
are available on the website of INS viz. www.ins-india.org.    
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INS Webinar Series 2021 - 22 
Recordings available on INS YOUTUBE Channel 

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCQ0k7u4506EJLZWGSFeYjPA.
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